
EVENT #13 Main Event 
$200,000 Guaranteed 

2pm Friday, (Group 13A), April 17, 2026 
10am Saturday, (Group 13B), April 18, 2026 
5pm Saturday, (Group 13C), April 18, 2026 

$700 No Limit Hold’em 
40K Starting Stack 

Tournament Rules 
1. Coushatta Resort guarantees the prize pool for this event will meet or exceed $200,000. 
2. Players will start the tournament with 40,000 in tournament chips. 
3. Registration will close at the beginning of level 13 (Group A,B,C) 
4. All levels 1-18 will be 30 minutes. Levels 19 and higher will be 45 minutes. 
5. Day 1 will play 18 levels or until 12% (rounded down) of the field remains. Day 2 will begin at the level and time of 

the shortest flight. Flight C will play Levels 1-10 on Saturday, April 18 beginning at 5pm. Flight C will play levels 
11-18 on Sunday, April 19 beginning at 10:00AM. Day 2 play will begin at 3PM on April 19 and continue until a 
winner is determined. 

6. Eliminated players may re-enter in each flight until the beginning of Level 13. 
7. This is a “Best Stack Forward” tournament. If a player bags chips at the end of any flight, he/she may enter 

additional flights to better their chip position. Players will only be allowed to play one bag on Day 2, all additional 
bags will be forfeited at the start of Day 2. 

8. $600 will go towards the prize pool, $40 will go towards all poker tournament staff, and $60 will go towards poker 
tournament administrative fee. 

9. Breaks will be at the discretion of the Tournament Director.

Level Minutes  Big Blind Ante Small Blind Big Blind
1 30 100 100 100
2 30 200 100 200
3 30 300 200 300
4 30 400 200 400
5 30 500 300 500
6 30 600 300 600
7 30 800 400 800
8 30 1000 500 1,000
9 30 1200 600 1,200
10 30 1500 1000 1,500
11 30 2000 1,000 2,000
12 30 2500 1,000 2,500
13 30 3000 1,500 3,000
14 30 4000 2,000 4,000
15 30 6000 3,000 6,000
16 30 8000 4,000 8,000
17 30 10000 5,000 10,000
18 30 12000 6,000 12,000
19 45 15000 10,000 15,000
20 45 20000 10,000 20,000
21 45 25000 10,000 25,000
22 45 30000 15,000 30,000
23 45 40000 20,000 40,000
24 45 60000 30,000 60,000
25 45 80000 40,000 80,000
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